695-112P e 1 of 1

7-20-2000	Atty. Docket No.: 6
	Pag

REC 10132	7172 _EET						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
FREGNAN, Andrea	Name: ELEKTRA S.R.L.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Internal Address:  Street Address: Via A. Volta, 18  City: Casier State: ZIP:  Country: ITALY Postal Code: 31030						
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No						
Execution Date: February 17, 2000							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is: February 17, 2000						
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP  Street Address: P.O. BOX 747  City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747  Country: USA	<ul> <li>6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-2448</li> <li>(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>						
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE						
_	April 12, 2000 Date  eet, attachments, and document: Two (2)						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

04/17/2000 BAZIEB

00000050 29121702

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

JAK/mks (Rev. 01/08/2000)

**PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0512**  PTO/S8/15 (8-98)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION						Docket Number (Optional) 695-112P		
Whereas, I,	FREGNAN	Andrea	of	Itali	an cit	izensh	ip	, hereaft
referred to as a	pplicant, have	invented certain	new and	useful im	proveme	nts in $_{ m Es}$	presso	coffe
machine.								
Applica	tion Number_	on for a United S			<u>_</u> .			
		on for a United S						
Whereas,	CLEKTRA S.	R.L.  Vi. 316	of				herei	in referred
"assignee" who	se post office a	ddress is	a A. V 030 -ç	olta, SASIER	18 - ITA	LY		isd
Now, therefore knowledged, a	in consideration	ight, title and int on of the sum of and valuable cor se the full and ex	erest in th	ne same; dollars n, l, the ap	oplicant, b	y these pr	esents do	sell, assig
Now, therefore knowledged, at and transfer un entire right, title	in consideration of other good a to said assigne and interest in	on of the sum of and valuable cor	erest in the sideration of the sideration of the sideration of the side all Patents	ne same;dollars n, I, the ap ght to the s s which ma	oplicant, b said inver ay be grar	y these protein the nted therefore	esents do United St or in the U	sell, assignates and the states and the states and the states and the states are states as the states are states are states as the states are state
Now, therefore knowledged, as and transfer un entire right, title I hereby author	in consideration in consideration of their good at to said assigne and interest in the tize and reques	on of the sum of and valuable cor se the full and ex and to any and a	erest in the sideration of Parents oner of Parents	ne same;dollars n, I, the ap ght to the s s which ma	oplicant, b said inver ay be grar d Tradem	y these protein the nted therefore arks to iss	esents do United St or in the U ue said U	sell, assignates and the states and the state of the stat
Now, therefore knowledged, at and transfer un entire right, title I hereby author Patent to said a	in consideration of the said assigned and interest in tize and requestissignee, of the	on of the sum of and valuable core the full and ex and to any and a st the Commissi	erest in the sideration of Parents oner of Parents on and interest in the second of th	ne same;dollars n, I, the ap ght to the s s which ma atents and	oplicant, b said inver ay be grar d Tradem d to the sa	y these protein the inted therefore arks to issume, for his	esents do United St or in the U ue said U s sole use	sell, assignates and the states and state state and behood
Now, therefore knowledged, at and transfer un entire right, title I hereby author Patent to said a and for the use	in consideration of the and behoof of the and the	on of the sum of and valuable core the full and ex and to any and a st the Commission entire right, title	erest in the entatives,	ne same;dollars n, I, the ap ght to the s s which ma atents and erest in and to the full	oplicant, be said inversely be grand Tradem d to the salend of the	y these protein the inted therefore arks to issume, for his eterm for v	esents do United Si or in the U ue said U s sole use which said	sell, assignates and the state of the state
Now, therefore knowledged, at and transfer un entire right, title I hereby author Patent to said a and for the use	in consideration of the and behoof of the and the	on of the sum of and valuable core the full and ex and to any and a st the Commissi entire right, title this legal representations.	erest in the entatives,	ne same;dollars n, I, the ap ght to the s s which ma atents and erest in and to the full	oplicant, be said inversely be grand Tradem d to the salend of the	y these protein the inted therefore arks to issume, for his eterm for v	esents do United Si or in the U ue said U s sole use which said	sell, assignates and the state of the state
Now, therefore knowledged, at and transfer un entire right, title I hereby author Patent to said a and for the use be granted, as a been made.	in consideration of the and behoof of fully and entirely	on of the sum of and valuable core the full and ex and to any and a st the Commissi entire right, title this legal representations.	erest in the entatives, rould have	ne same;dollars n, I, the ap ght to the s s which ma atents and rest in and to the full a been he	oplicant, be said inverting the grand of the left by me h	y these protection in the arks to issume, for his eterm for what this as	esents do United Si or in the U ue said U s sole use which said signment	sell, assignates and the state of the state
Now, therefore knowledged, as and transfer un entire right, title I hereby author Patent to said a and for the use be granted, as a been made.  Executed this	in consideration in consideration and assigned and request and request and behoof of fully and entirely	on of the sum of and valuable core the full and ex and to any and a st the Commissi entire right, title his legal represents as the same w	erest in the entatives, and have a entatives, and e	ne same;dollars n, I, the ap ght to the s s which ma atents and rest in and to the full a been he	oplicant, be said inverting the grand of the left by me h	y these protection in the arks to issume, for his eterm for what this as	esents do United Si or in the U ue said U s sole use which said signment	sell, assignates and the state of the state
Now, therefore knowledged, as and transfer un entire right, title I hereby author Patent to said a and for the use be granted, as a been made.  Executed this	in consideration in consideration and assigned and request and request and behoof of fully and entirely	on of the sum of and valuable core the full and exand to any and a st the Commissi entire right, title his legal represents as the same were defined as the same were defin	erest in the entatives, and have a entatives, and e	ne same;dollars n, I, the ap ght to the s s which ma atents and rest in and to the full a been he	oplicant, be said inverting the grand of the left by me h	y these protection in the arks to issume, for his eterm for what this as	esents do United Si or in the U ue said U s sole use which said signment	sell, assignates and the state of the state
Now, therefore knowledged, as and transfer un entire right, title I hereby author Patent to said a and for the use be granted, as a been made.  Executed this	in consideration in consideration and assigned and interest in tize and request and behoof of fully and entired	on of the sum of and valuable core the full and exand to any and a st the Commissi entire right, title his legal represents as the same were defined as the same were defin	erest in the entatives, and have a entatives, and e	ne same;dollars n, I, the ap ght to the s s which ma atents and rest in and to the full a been he	oplicant, be said inverting the grand of the left by me h	y these protection in the arks to issume, for his eterm for what this as	esents do United Si or in the U ue said U s sole use which said signment	sell, assignates and the state and behood Patent mand and sale not

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 04/12/2000

Seal

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0513

(Notary Public)